NO. AAP.201/2015/134 GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL: A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL) DISPUR **GUWAHATI - 781006**

Dated Dispur, the 18th August, 2022...

To

The Accountant General (A & E), Assam,

Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

Sub

Payment of Cash in lieu of Un-utilised Earned Leave at the credit on the date

of retirement of Shri Munish Chandra Jauhari, IAS

Ref

Your Letter No.GE-10/LAR/426 dated 10-08-2022...

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am directed to convey the sanction of the Governor of Assam to the payment of cash in lieu of un-utilised Earned Leave for a period of 225 (Two hundred and twenty five)) days at the credit of Shri Munish Chandra Jauhari, IAS Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Social Justice and Empowerment Department, Dispur on the date of his retirement on superannuation on 31-08-2022 (A.N.) payable in lump sum as one time settlement as admissible in terms of Rule 20(A) of All India Service (Leave) Rules, 1955.

This is equivalent of Leave Salary. No Medical nor any House Rent Allowance shall be payable with the amount.

The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "8658-Suspense Account" 101-PAO Suspense (CPAO AIS Pension & Retirement Benefits).

Yours faithfully

soll-

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Personnel (A) Department

Memo No. AAP.201/2015/134-A

Dated Dispur, the 18th August, 2022.

Copy forwarded to :-

- The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (S.A.) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06. He is requested to draw and deposit the sanctioned amount in the Bank Account number of Shri Munish Chandra Jauhari, IAS on receipt of Authority from the Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-781 029.
- Shri Munish Chandra Jauhari, IAS, Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Assam, (2) Social Justice and Empowerment Department, Dispur.

The personnel.assam.gov.in, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06. (3)

By Order etc.,

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

h Personnel (A) Department

Memo No. AAP.201/2015/134. -B

Dated Dispur, the 18th Augus, 2022.

Copy forwarded to:-

The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29. (4)

The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-781 006. (5)

set

Senior Financial Adviser Personnel (A) Department.